

Ø

C.A.No. 5989 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Civil Appeal No.5989/2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAIL KAPOOR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for modification of Order dated 16.10.2000)
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.264/2001
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT)

Date : 03/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the State of UP
shall file the affidavit today.

List after one week. By that time, reply, if
any, may be filed.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master