

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO>3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5989 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAIL KAPOOR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicants:

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the civil appeal in the month of March, 2006.

The I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master