

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5989 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAIL KAPOOR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Sobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi, Adv.

Mr.Jatin Jhaveri, Adv.

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submitted that this

Court dismissed in limine a special leave petition by an order dated 16.11.2004, arising out of a judgment

passed by a High Court in an identical matter,being S.L.P(C) No. 7646/2004. It had further been

submitted that the teachers enjoying CT Grade is a dying cadre and in that view of the matter if the

appeal is dismissed, the same would have no financial repercussion in future so far as the State is

concerned.

time to verify the
same.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State seeks two weeks'

Put up after two weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
a Bhardwaj)

(Pushap Lat

Court Master

Court Maste

r